Capital Markets Day 2023 — Agenda

———

JENOPTIK

MORE LIGHT

November 30, 2023

2:00 p.m.

Factory tour at Jenoptik’'s medical technology site in Berlin

GrolS-Berliner Damm 82 A

December 1, 2023

09:00 a.m.

09:05 a.m.

09:40 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:20 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:20 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

01:00 p.m.

Welcome
Video “Enabling the Amazing”

Strategy Execution Update

We make roads and cities safer— growth platform
Smart Mobility

Q+A Session #1
Coffee break

We enable the digital age — growth platform Semi

We drive life science & healthcare development -
growth platform Bio

See the difference — growth platform Electronics

Financials

Summary

Q+A Session #2

End of presentations and Q+A sessions
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