

Capital Markets Day 2023 – Agenda

November 30, 2023

2:00 p.m. Factory tour at Jenoptik's medical technology site in Berlin

Groß-Berliner Damm 82 A

December 1, 2023

09:00 a.m.	Welcome Video "Enabling the Amazing"	Andreas Theisen Head of Investor Relations
09:05 a.m.	Strategy Execution Update	Dr. Stefan Traeger President & CEO
09:40 a.m.	We make roads and cities safer – growth platform Smart Mobility	Kevin Chevis Head of Smart Mobility Solutions
10:00 a.m.	Q+A Session #1	
10:20 a.m.	Coffee break	
10:50 a.m.	We enable the digital age – growth platform Semi	Dr. Ralf Kuschnereit Member of the Executive Board, Head of Advanced Photonic Solutions
11:20 a.m.	We drive life science & healthcare development – growth platform Bio	Dr. Ralf Kuschnereit
11:40 a.m.	See the difference – growth platform Electronics	Dr. Ralf Kuschnereit
12:00 p.m.	Financials	Dr. Prisca Havranek-Kosicek CFO
12:20 p.m.	Summary	Dr. Stefan Traeger
12:30 p.m.	Q+A Session #2	
01:00 p.m.	End of presentations and Q+A sessions	